MATCH REPORT

2018 INTRUST SUPER PREMIERSHIP NSW - ROUND 1

ST. GEORGE ILLAWARRA DRAGONS NSW

DRAGONS
LINEUP PLAYER STATS
2 John Tohi 80 2 50 0
4 Zac Lomax 80 13 65 4
6 Adam Clune 80 12 30 0
8 Mitchell Aligood 27 24 75 0
18 Hame Sele 61 32 133 0
12 Jackson Ford 80 35 144 4
10 Josh Kerr 41 25 63 0
15 Damian Sironen 22 14 36 0

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

Blake Lawrie 38
Jackson Ford 35
Hame Sele 32

Jackson Ford 13
Blake Lawrie 12
Hame Sele 12
Jackson Ford 144
Hame Sele 133
Darren Nicholls 96

Kicks In Play
Darren Nicholls 9

GAME DATA
2018-03-10
20 WIN STADIUM 2 2
REFEREES
DREW OULTRAM
TODD SMITH
SGl POINT SCORING MOU
Scored Missed Missed Scored
4 TRIES 4
2 CONVERSIONS 1 3
0 PENALTY GOALS 0
0 DROP GOALS 0
Sal POSSESSION % MOU
49% 51%
sal ATTACKING MOU
129 RUNS 136
1145 RUN METRES 1315
3 LINEBREAKS 6
2 LINEBREAK ASSISTS 4
sal KICKING MOU
9 KICKS 11
334 KICKING METRES 239
0 40/20 0
sal TACKLES MOU
302 MADE 264
6 INEFFECTIVE 10
28 MISSED 24
Sal ERRORS MOU
10 ERRORS 8
11 PENALTIES AGAINST 9
SINBIN 0
0 SENT OFF 0

CUP
VS
MOUNTIES

mounties

PLAYER STATS LINEUP
80 2 171 4 Mikaele Ravalawa 2
80 75 0 Tyler Cornish 4
80 13 8 0 Cooper Bambling 6
33 17 76 0 Royce Hunt 8
30 22 51 0 Makahesi Makatoa 10
80 27 83 0 Jack Murchie 12
24 7 53 0 Kalani Going 14
42 18 122 0 Emre Guler 16

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

31 Jarrad Kennedy
31 Craig Garvey
27 Liam Knight

11 Emre Guler
11 Sam Duggan
11 Liam Knight

Metres with Ball

171 Mikaele Ravalawa
127 Michael Oldfield
122 Emre Guler
4 Cooper Bambling
4 Ata Hingano
3 Craig Garvey



STAT TYPE

Complete Sets
Incomplete Sets

Completion %

LINEUP

Jai Field

John Tohi
Patrick Herbert
Zac Lomax
Reuben Garrick
Adam Clune
Darren Nicholls
Mitchell Allgood
Reece Robson
Hame Sele
James Hasson
Jackson Ford
Blake Lawrie
Josh Kerr

Jack Payne
Damian Sironen

Luciano Leilua
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Complete
Incomplete

DRAGONS

P/C RUN
METRES

1 p TOT
11 12 23
5 7 12

69% 63% 66%
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sal

Sal
187
145
126
290
208

18
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RUNNING METRES

AVERAGE SET RUN
DISTANCE

ALL RUN (M)
BACK THREE

CENTRES
HALVES
EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK
PROPS
HOOKER
INTERCHANGE

DUMMY HALF (M)
BACK THREE
CENTRES
HALVES
EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK
PROPS
HOOKER
INTERCHANGE

MOU

MOU
276
173
135
248
127

64
297

MouU
37
10
10

64

0:52, 36
0:53.7 4
0:54.55
0:54.3 1
0:55, 55

STAT TYPE
Complete Sets
Incomplete Sets

Completion %

MOUNTIES
1 2
14 11
3 7
82% 61%
zyenksha
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0:59,-17
1:00_.14
1:01;37
1:02:28
1:03;32
1-’04:30

Complete
Incomplete

25
10

71%

L:155¢
1:17:34

1:18;37

1:20.,00

MOUNTIES

LINEUP

Ata Hingano
Mikaele Ravalawa
Ed Murphy

Tyler Cornish
Sitiveni Moceidreke
Cooper Bambling
Michael Oldfield
Royce Hunt

Craig Garvey
Makahesi Makatoa
Jarrad Kennedy
Jack Murchie

Liam Knight

Kalani Going

Sam Duggan

Emre Guler

Mitch Cahalane
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) sal PASSING MOU )
w ~ = wn ~ )
E 0 4 24 i 299 RECEIPTS 295 E 08 34 0=,
I 9 Bz59 2 <E 22 I 9 Bzs59 2 <E 22
LINEUP B = 233 ¢ 233 174 PASSES 159 LINEUP B 3 3233 ¢ ¥23;
Jai Field 18 7 078 6 0 0 O 11 SHIFTS LEFT 10 Ata Hingano 34 25 357 4 4 90 1
John Tohi 9 2033 0 0 0 O 7 SHIFTS RIGHT u MikaeleRavalawa 14 3 03 0 O 0 O
Patrick Herbert 8 202 0 0 0 0 135 PASSES/RUN 117 Ed Murphy 9 022 0 O 0
Zac Lomax 12 8 1 0 0 0 O 28 DUMMY PASSES 16 Tyler Cornish 15 5 045 2 0 0 O
Reuben Garrick 1 1 011 1 0 0 O 4 OFFLOADS 5 Sitiveni Moceidreke 10 2 025 2 0 0 O
Adam Clune 41 37 462 1 0O 0 O SGl KICKING MOU Cooper Bambling 35 28 14 1 4 72 0
Darren Nicholls 47 32 32 12 9 334 5 9 KICKS 1 Michael Oldfield 11 2 018 1 0 0 0
Mitchell Allgood 8 0 O O O o0 o Royce Hunt 8 0 O O O o0 o
334 KICKING METRES 239
Reece Robson 69 68 68 1 0 0 0 1 BOMB KICKS > Craig Garvey 86 82 11.71 4 3 76 1
L ! i
Hame Sele 12 1 0.08 2 0 0 0 1 GRUBBER KICKS 5 Makahesi Makatoa 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Hasson 6 1 02 2 O 0 O Jarrad Kennedy 6 0 O O O o0 o
0 CHIP KICKS 0
Jackson Ford 13 1 008 1 0 0 0 0 CROSSFIELD KICKS 0 Jack Murchie 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Lawri 13 1 008 1 Liam Knight 13 2 018 1
€ Lawrie 00 ©c 0o o 0 FORCED DROPOUT KICKS 1 am =g o 0 o o
Josh K 7 0 0O 0O O O O Kalani Goi 6 0 0 0 O 0 O
oshferr 0 DEAD IN GOAL KICKS 0 il
Jack Payne 9 8 8 1 0O 0 O 5 LONG KICKS INTO SPACE > Sam Duggan 19 8 073 1 0O 0 O
Damian Sironen 6 2 05 O 0 0 0 Emre Guler 11 O 0 0 0 0 0
Luciano Leilua 10 3 043 O 0 0 0 Mitch Cahalane 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dragons Tackling Breakdown Sal TACKLING MOU Mounties Tackling Breakdown
47 302 TACKLES MADE 264 45
43
8 6 INEFFECTIVE 10 8
=~ -
3 28 MISSED 24 k]
Y Y
2 89.9 EFFECTIVE TACKLE % 88.6 N
o o
= 13 ONE ON ONE TACKLES 10 = =
43 2 MAN TACKLES 38
1 2 3 4+ 1 2 3 4+
47 3 MAN TACKLES 45
Tacklers Involved 15 4+ MAN TACKLES 9 Tacklers Involved
Dragons PTB Breakdown Sal PTB (SECONDS) MOU Mounties PTB Breakdown
0 0-1 SECONDS 0 37
2 1-2 SECONDS 2 30
w w
@ @ 25
= 9 2-3 SECONDS 11 =
Y Y
2 34 3-4 SECONDS 37 °
i n 25 4-5 SECONDS 30 = ﬂ
— 25 5+ SECONDS 25 —
0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 45 5+ 01 1-2 23 3-4 45 5+

PTB Timings PTB Timings
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a 4 .8 9 8 sal NEGATIVE PLAY MOU @ 4 .8 9 9

g5 ZEI E ’ g 5 SEIz

LINEUP E E EE EE EE EE 11 PENALTIES (TOTAL) 9 LINEUP E E EE EE EE EE
Jai Field 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 PTB DEFENCE PENALTIES 5 Ata Hingano 1 2 1 1 0 0
John Tohi 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 GENERAL PLAY PENALTIES 2 Mikaele Ravalawa 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Herbert 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 FOUL PLAY PENALTIES 1 Ed Murphy 1 0 0 0 0 0
Zac Lomax 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 OFFSIDE PENALTIES 0 Tyler Cornish 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reuben Garrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SCRUM PENALTIES 1 Sitiveni Moceidreke 1 1 0 1 0 0
Adam Clune 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ON REPORTS 0 Cooper Bambling 0 0 0 0 0 0
Darren Nicholls 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 SIN BINS 0 Michael Oldfield 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Allgood 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 SEND OFFS 0 Royce Hunt 1 0 0 0 0 0
Reece Robson 1 0 0 0 0 0 Craig Garvey 2 1 1 0 0 0
Hame Sele 0 1 1 0 0 0 Makahesi Makatoa 0 2 2 0 0 0
James Hasson 0 2 1 1 0 0 Jarrad Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Ford 0 1 1 0 0 0 Jack Murchie 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Lawrie 0 2 1 1 1 0 Liam Knight 1 1 1 0 0 0
Josh Kerr 0 1 0 1 1 0 Kalani Going 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Payne 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sam Duggan 0 0 0 0 0 0
Damian Sironen 0 0 0 0 0 0 Emre Guler 1 1 0 0 1 0
Luciano Leilua 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mitch Cahalane 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Position

Fullback

8
9
g
B

No Name

12
16

68
50

80
80

Jai Field

1
2

Winger

John Tohi

27
26
21

80
65

80
80
80

Centre

3 Patrick Herbert

Centre

4 Zac Lomax

10

69

Winger

5 Reuben Garrick

14

80
80
27

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Adam Clune

20

1 334 0

9

0 26

10 96

0

0

7 Darren Nicholls

21

75

Prop

8 Mitchell Allgood

11

68
61

Hooker

9 Reece Robson

13

12 133 0 56

0

0

Prop

18 Hame Sele

19

51

40
80
77

2nd Row

11 James Hasson

54
33

13 144 0

12 95

4

0
0

2nd Row

12 Jackson Ford

12

0

0

Lock

13 Blake Lawrie

28

63

41

Interchange

10 Josh Kerr

18
22

Interchange

14 Jack Payne

15
29

36

Interchange

15 Damian Sironen

72

0

Interchange

20 Luciano Leilua
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Player Position

Fullback

&
J

w
Q
=
=
S
S
g

No Name

12

19

90

80

18 Ata Hingano

51

3

10 171

4

0

Winger 80

2 Mikaele Ravalawa

29

98

80
80

Centre

3 Ed Murphy

11 75 0 29

0

Centre

4 Tyler Cornish

15

80 63
80

Winger

5 Sitiveni Moceidreke

13

13

72

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Cooper Bambling
19 Michael Oldfield

42

11 127 1

4

0

80
33
80

33

76
64

Prop

8 Royce Hunt

31

76

13

Hooker

9 Craig Garvey

21

51

30
80
80

Prop

10 Makahesi Makatoa

35

72

2nd Row

11 Jarrad Kennedy

28
33

83

2nd Row

12 Jack Murchie

11 93 0

0

Lock 49

13 Liam Knight

18

53

24

Interchange

14 Kalani Going

14

36
38
11

11 87 O

4
0

46

Interchange

15 Sam Duggan

11 122 0

0

42

Interchange

16 Emre Guler

35

16

Interchange

17 Mitch Cahalane
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